

NETBALL FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated with: Indian Olympic Association, Asia Netball, World Netball.

Recognized by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India.

Mob: +91 8930000172

VIJENDER SINGH
SECRETARY GENERAL

MONIKA TREASURER Mob: +91 8595320181

Ref No: NFI/ELECTION/2024

SUMAN KAUSHIK

WORKING PRESIDENT

Mob: +91 9870506504

Date: 13-08-2024

To,

The President / General Secretary, All Affiliated Units of the Netball Federation of India.

Subject: Conduct of Bye-Election for the Post of President, Netball Federation of India, for the remaining term of 2023-26.

Dear All,

Exercising the power conferred by the house of Netball Federation of India (NFI) during the AGM held on 27th July 2024 at Shri Balaji Senior Secondary School, Haryana, and the ECM held on 2nd July 2024, it is informed that the due process has been started for holding of Bye-Election for the Post of President of the Netball Federation of India for the remaining term 2023-26. The details of Returning Officer appointed to oversee the election process is as follows:

- Hon. Sh. Ishwar Chand Goel, Former Under Secretary, Election Commission of India has been appointed as the Returning officer Mobile No: 9810743175, Email id: nfibyeelection2024@gmail.com
- 2. It's to Inform you all that the Special General Meeting (SGM) of the Netball Federation of India has been scheduled for 29th September 2024. (notice attached)
- 3. All the necessary information is also available at https://netballindia.in/

The election schedule will be communicated to you shortly by the Returning Officer.

Yours faithfully,

Bincyn

Vijender Singh Secretary General

Netball Federation of India

Copy to:

- 1. District Register, Firm and Society, Rohtak
- 2. SP-1, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports (MYAS)
- 3. President, Indian Olympic Association.